Front Flip Windshield for Polaris Ranger XP 1000/ XP

900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

BEFORE YOU BEGIN
Read these instructions and check to be sure all parts and tools are accounted. Please retain these installation
instructions for future reference.

This Front Flip Windshield is exclusively designed for your vehicle. Please read the installation instructions
thoroughly before beginning. Installation is easier if the vehicle is clean and free of debris.

PRODUCT AND ACCESSORIES

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Shift vehicle transmission into “PARK”. Turn key
to “OFF” position and remove from vehicle.

1. Assemble PC Board 1 and PC Board 2 using 10
hex socket screws (5 X 25) and 10 M5 locknuts.
Tighten the screws securely.

3. Attach two Parts 5 and two Parts 6 to PC Board 2
using 4 hex socket screws (M6 X 20) and 4 M6
locknuts, as shown in the picture. Do not fully tighten
the screws at this stage.

2. Fix two Brackets 8 onto PC Board 1 with 4 hex
socket screws (M6 X 20), 4 M6 washers, and 4 M6
flange nuts.



Front Flip Windshield for Polaris Ranger XP 1000/ XP

900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUT\ES'

4. Install two sets of gas spring assemblies (Part 4) 6. Fasten PC Board 3 to the A-pillar with 4 hex socket
and two pressure plates (Part 7) onto PC Board 2 screws (M6 X 25).

using 4 hex socket screws (M6 X 20) and 4 standard
M6 nuts, as shown in the picture.

: 7. Attach the upper half of the adjustable windshield
" to the front uprights. Align PC Board 2 and PC Board 3
5. Secure PC Board 3 to the A-pillar using two small as shown in the picture.

cable ties. Position PC Board 3 as indicated in the
figure.




Front Flip Windshield for Polaris Ranger XP 1000/ XP

900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTVES'

9. Tighten all screws and nuts securely.

8. Fix Bracket 8 to the top of the vehicle frame using
4 hex socket screws (M6 X 20), 4 M6 washers, and 4
M6 flange nuts. Secure both sides of PC Board 1 to
the front uprights with two cable ties, as shown in the
picture.

10. Fix PC Board 2 to the uprights using 4 hex socket
screws (M6 X 25). Adjust the left and right heights to
ensure levelness, then fully tighten the 4 screws.




Front Flip Windshield for Polaris Ranger XP 1000/ XP

900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUT\ES'

11. Check if all screws and nuts are tightened, and
then the installation is complete.

Note: Please refer to the installation video in the
Amazon listing before your installation, or contact the
seller for the installation video.



Pare-brise Rabattable Avant pour Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

AVANT DE COMMENCER
Lisez attentivement ces instructions et vérifiez que toutes les piéces et outils sont présents. Conservez ce manuel
d'installation pour référence ultérieure.
Ce Pare-brise Avant Basculant est spécialement congu pour votre véhicule. Veuillez lire intégralement les
instructions avant de débuter. L'installation sera plus facile si le véhicule est propre et exempt de débris.

PRODUIT ET ACCESSOIRES

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Remarque: Placez la transmission du véhicule en
position "PARK". Tournez la clé sur "OFF" et retirez-la
du véhicule.

1. Assemblez la Plaque PC 1 et la Plaque PC 2 a
l'aide de 10 vis a six pans creux (5 X 25) et de 10
écrous a serrage M5. Serrez les vis solidement.

1

2. Fixez deux Supports 8 sur la Plaque PC 1 a l'aide
de 4 vis a six pans creux (M6 X 20), de 4 rondelles M6
et de 4 écrous a collerette M6.

&

3. Fixez deux Pieces 5 et deux Piéces 6 a la Plaque
PC 2 a l'aide de 4 vis a six pans creux (M6X 20) et de
4 écrous a serrage M6, comme indiqué sur l'image.
Ne pas serrer complétement les vis a cette étape.



Pare-brise Rabattable Avant pour Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUT\ES

Y

——
wa's
[\ a

- e 1
=4\ Ta

-

4. Installez deux ensembles de ressorts a gaz (Piece
4) et deux plaques de pression (Piéce 7) sur la Plaque
PC 2 a l'aide de 4 vis a six pans creux (M6 X 20) et de
4 écrous standards M6, comme indiqué sur l'image.

6. Fixez fermement la Plaque PC 3 a la poutre A avec
4 vis a six pans creux (M6 X 25).

5. Fixez la Plaque PC 3 a la poutre A a I'aide de deux
petits colliers de serrage. Positionnez la Plaque PC 3
comme indiqué sur le schéma.

7. Fixez la moitié supérieure du pare-brise réglable
aux montants avant. Alignez la Plaque PC 2 et la
Plague PC 3 comme indiqué sur l'image.



Pare-brise Rabattable Avant pour Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTVVS

8. Fixez le Support 8 au sommet du chéassis du
véhicule a l'aide de 4 vis a six pans creux (M6 X 20),
de 4 rondelles M6 et de 4 écrous a collerette M6.
Fixez les deux cotés de la Plaque PC 1 aux montants
avant avec deux colliers de serrage, comme indiqué
sur l'image.




Pare-brise Rabattable Avant pour Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTVVS

10.Fixez la Plaque PC 2 aux montants a l'aide de 4
vis a six pans creux (M6 X 25). Réglez les hauteurs
gauche et droite pour garantir le niveau, puis serrez
compléetement les 4 vis.

Remarque: Consultez la vidéo d'installation
disponible sur la fiche produit Amazon avant de
commencer, ou contactez le vendeur pour obtenir la
11.Vérifiez si toutes les vis et les écrous sont serrés, vidéo.

puis l'installation est terminée.




Parabrisas Abatible Delantero para Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTS

ANTES DE COMENZAR

Lea estas instrucciones y verifique que tenga todas las piezas y herramientas. Guarde este manual para
referencia futura.

Este Parabrisas Delantero Basculante esta disefiado exclusivamente para su vehiculo. Lea detenidamente las
instrucciones antes de iniciar. La instalacion sera mas sencilla si el vehiculo esta limpio y libre de residuos.

PRODUCTO Y ACCESORIOS

‘! i:.‘..1' W .g F
9.7

R

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION
Nota: Coloque la transmisién del vehiculo en posicion
"PARK (estacionamiento)". Gire la llave a la posicion "
OFF (apagado)" y retirela del vehiculo.

1. Ensamble la Placa PC 1 y la Placa PC 2 usando
10 tornillos de cabeza hexagonal hueca (5X25) y 10
tuercas de seguridad M5. Apriete los tornillos
firmemente.

3. Conecte dos Piezas 5 y dos Piezas 6 a la Placa
PC 2 usando 4 tornillos de cabeza hexagonal hueca
(M6 X 20) y 4 tuercas de seguridad M6, como se
muestra en la imagen. No apriete completamente los
tornillos en esta etapa.

2. Fije dos Soportes 8 a la Placa PC 1 con 4 tornillos
de cabeza hexagonal hueca (M6 X 20), 4 arandelas
M6 y 4 tuercas con brida M6.



Parabrisas Abatible Delantero para Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUT\sS'

Y

——
wa's
[\ N

~
=4\ e
’ R [ Y

-

4. Instale dos conjuntos de resortes neumaticos
(Pieza 4) y dos placas de presion (Pieza 7) en la
Placa PC 2 usando 4 tornillos de cabeza hexagonal
hueca (M6 X 20) y 4 tuercas estandar M6, como se
muestra en la imagen.

6. Aplique la Placa PC 3 al pilar A con 4 tornillos de
cabeza hexagonal hueca (M6 X 25).

5. Fije firmemente la Placa PC 3 al pilar A con dos
pequefas cintas de sujecion. Coloque la Placa PC 3
como se indica en la figura.

7. Conecte la mitad superior del parabrisas ajustable
a los montantes delanteros. Alinee la Placa PC 2 y la
Placa PC 3 como se muestra en la imagen.



Parabrisas Abatible Delantero para Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTS'

8. Fije el Soporte 8 a la parte superior del chasis del
vehiculo usando 4 tornillos de cabeza hexagonal
hueca (M6 X 20), 4 arandelas M6 y 4 tuercas con
brida M6. Fije ambos lados de la Placa PC 1 a los
montantes delanteros con dos cintas de sujecion,
como se muestra en la imagen.




Parabrisas Abatible Delantero para Polaris Ranger XP

1000/ XP 900 /Crew
ZP-YJ-030511-025

SAUTS'

10.Fije la Placa PC 2 a los montantes usando 4
tornillos de cabeza hexagonal hueca (M6 X 25). Ajuste
las alturas izquierda y derecha para garantizar que
quede nivelado, luego apriete completamente los 4
tornillos.

Nota: Por favor consulte el video de instalacién en el
listado de Amazon antes de realizar la instalacion, o
contacte al vendedor para obtener el video de
instalacién.

11.Verifique si todos los tornillos y tuercas estan bien
apretados; entonces, la instalacion estara completa.



